GE
Sensing
NTC Interchangeable Type 95 Series
are Thermometrics products.
Thermometrics has joined other GE
high-technology sensing businesses
under a new name—
GE Industrial, Sensing.

Dissipation Constant
Still air: 1 mW/°C
Stirred oil: 8 mW/°C
Thermal Time Constant
Still air: 10 seconds
Stirred oil: 1 second
Maximum Power at 77°F (25°C)
75 mW
De-rated from 100% at 77°F (25°C) to 0% at 212°F (100°C)
NTC Interchangeable Type DC95 dimensions
Select appropriate part number below for resistance and temperature
tolerance desired
R25°C Material 32°F to 158°F 32°F to 158°F 32°F to 212°F
System (0°C to 70°C) (0°C to 70°C) (0 to 100°C)
±0.18°F (±0.1°C) ±0.36°F (±0.2°C) ±0.36°F (±0.2°C)
2000 F DC95F202V DC95F202W DC95F202Z
2252 F DC95F232V DC95F232W DC95F232Z
3000 F DC95F302V DC95F302W DC95F302Z
5000 F DC95F502V DC95F502W DC95F502Z
10000 F DC95F103V DC95F103W DC95F103Z
10000 Y DC95Y103V DC95Y103W DC95Y103Z
30000 H DC95H303V DC95H303W DC95H303Z
50000 G DC95G503V DC95G503W DC95G503Z
100000 Y DC95Y104V DC95Y104W DC95Y104Z
100000 G DC95G104V DC95G104W DC95G104Z
GE
Sensing
1.5 in (38.1 mm)
Ø 0.095 in

Thermal and Electrical Properties
Dissipation Constant
Still air: 1 mW/°C
Stirred oil: 8 mW/°C
Thermal Time Constant
Still air: 10 seconds
Stirred oil: 1 second
Maximum Power at 77°F (25°C)
75 mW
De-rated from 100% at 77°F (25°C) to 0% at 212°F (100°C)
Select appropriate part number below for resistance and temperature
tolerance desired
R25°C Material -4°F to 122°F 32°F to 158°F 32°F to 158°F
System (-20°C to 50°C) (0°C to 70°C) (0°C to 70°C)
±0.36°F (±0.2°C) ±0.36°F (±0.2°C) ±0.36°F (±0.2°C)
1000 R EC95R102U EC95R102W
1000 S EC95S102U EC95S102W
2252 F EC95F232U EC95F232V EC95F232W
3000 F EC95F302U EC95F302V EC95F302W
5000 F EC95F502U EC95F502V EC95F502W
10000 F EC95F103U EC95F103V EC95F103W
10000 Y EC95Y103U EC95Y103V EC95Y103W
30000 H EC95H303U EC95H303V EC95H303W
50000 G EC95G503U EC95G503V EC95G503W
100000 G EC95G104V EC95G104W
GE
Sensing
NTC Interchangeable Type EC95 dimensions
2.5 in (63.5 mm)

Dissipation Constant
Still air: 1 mW/°C
Stirred oil: 8 mW/°C
Thermal Time Constant
Still air: 10 seconds
Stirred oil: 1 second
Maximum Power at 77°F (25°C)
75 mW
De-rated from 100% at 77°F (25°C) to 0% at 212°F (100°C)
NTC Interchangeable Type TK95 dimensions
Select appropriate part number below for resistance and temperature
tolerance desired
R25°C Material 32°F to 158°F 32°F to 158°F 32°F to 212°F
system (0°C to 70°C) (0°C to 70°C) (0°C to 100°C)
±0.18°F (±0.1°C) ±0.36°F (±0.2°C) ±0.36°F (±0.2°C)
2000 F TK95F202V TK95F202W TK95F202Z
2252 F TK95F232V TK95F232W TK95F232Z
3000 F TK95F302V TK95F302W TK95F302Z
5000 F TK95F502V TK95F502W TK95F502Z
10000 F TK95F103V TK95F103W TK95F103Z
10000 Y TK95Y103V TK95Y103W TK95Y103Z
30000 H TK95H303V TK95H303W TK95H303Z
50000 G TK95G503V TK95G503W TK95G503Z
100000 G TK95G104V TK95G104W TK95G104Z
g
©2006 GE. All rights reserved.
920-273A
All specifications are subject to change for product improvement without notice.